

02245 106190

आंध्र प्रदेश MAY 22 2012

zero zero zero zero one zero

10.20

NON-JUDICIAL STAMP DUTY

ANDHRA PRADESH

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning officer for election to LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY from PARKAL CONSTITUENCY.

I, **CHALLA DHARMA REDDY**, Son of MALLA REDDY aged about 44 years, resident of # 11-23-2090/1, Ganesh Nagar, Deshaipet Road, Warangal District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:

1. I am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending cases(s) in which a charges (s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

(i)	Case/First information report No / Nos.	:	POR 4731/95, 4732/95 FRO Mulugi
(ii)	Police Station(s)	:	MULUGU
	District (s)		WGL
	State (s)		AP
(iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short	:	Section 20,44, AP Forest Act
	description of the offence(s) for which the		See 2 Forest Consumption Act
	candidate has been charged		26 2 10 1001 21 2010
(iv)	Court (s) which framed the charge (s)	:	JFCM Mulugu
(v)	Date(s) on which the charge(s)	:	WIL
(vi)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s)	:	
	have been stayed by any court(s) of		NIL
	Competent jurisdiction		

I have not been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in such section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

_				
	(i)	Case/First information report No / Nos.	:	NIL
	(ii)	Police Station(s)	:	
		District (s)		NIL
		State (s)		-
æ	(iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short	:	
		description of the offence(s) for which the		Nt 2
		candidate has been charged		•
	(iv)	Court (s) which framed the charge (s)	:	NIL
	(v)	Date(s) on which the charge(s)	:	NIZ
	B	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s)	:	
-	MY.	have been stayed by any court(s) of		NI
?		competent jurisdiction		

x Blocoop,

Place: Hangamkonde

Date: 22-05-12

Signature of Deponent.

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at ______ this _____ day of May, 2012.

Signature of Deponent,

Note: "The columns in this form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off".



Ch. AGA REDDY,
B.Sc.,LL.B
Advocate Notary
FOR HANAMKONDA & KAZIPET,
WARANGAL DIST. A.P. INDIA



02441 171194 आंध्र प्रदेश MAY 22 2012

zero zero zero zero one zero 18:37
Rs.0000010 PB5944

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ASSEMBLY From 104-PARKAL Constituency

I, **CHALLA DHARMA REDDY**, Son of MALLA REDDY age 44 years, resident of # 11-23-2090/1, Ganesh Nagar, Deshaipet Road, Warangal District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1 I am a candidate set up by Telugudesam party

2 Details of PAN and Status of filling of income tax return:

S.No	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The Financial year for which the last Income Tax Return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in rupees)
1	Challa Dharma Reddy	AAVPC2794G (Individual)	Financial Year 2010-11	445000
1	Chana Dharma Keuuy	AABHC1380G (HUF)	Financial Year 2010-11	409940
2	Challa Jyothi	ABFPC6697P	Financial Year 2010-11	766620
3	Challa Manasa Reddy		A	
4	Challa Jahanavi		<i>*</i>	

3 The following case (s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

S.No	Offence	Description					
	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act and description of the offencefor which cognizance taken:	Section 20,44 AP Foxest Act, Section 2 Forest Conservation Act JFCM Mulugu					
	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	JFCM. Mulugu 23-10-11					
	Details of Appeal (S)/ Application (S) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (S):	- MIL -					

4 Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other than those referred to in Form 26):

а	The details of cases, sections of the Act and	NIL
i i	description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL
b	Name of the Court (s), Case No.	NIL .
	and Date (s) of Order (s):	HILL
С	Punishment imposed:	NIL
250	graph of the state	

That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of Movable Assets:

× (Bo00000)

(Note:

- 1 Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also to be given.
- 2 In case of deposit /Investment, the details including serial number, amount, date of deposit, the scheme, name of bank / Institution and branch are to be given.
- 3 Value of bonds /share/debentures as per the current market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non listed companies should be given.
- 4 Dependent here means a person substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5 Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

S. No	Description	S	elf	Spouse	Dependent-1	10
3. 110	Description	Individual	HUF	CH. Jyothi	Manasa	Jahnavi
(i)	Cash in hand	230,900	207,060	120,500		Minor
(ii)	Details of deposits in bank accounts (FDRs, Tem Deposit and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non banking financial companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	W.				
a	SBH A/c No. 62127838211	12,369	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b	SBH Current No: 62224438198	NIC	61,875	NIL	NIL	NVL
C	FIXED DEPOSITS WITH SBH	NIL	1,006,240	WIL	NIL	NIL
d	HDFC Bank A/c No.	NIL	16,331	NIL	NIL	NIL
е	SBH A/c No. 52111338889	NIL	NIL	49,037	NUL	NIL
f	AXIS BANK : 292010100108881	NIL	NIL	24,735	NIL	NIL
g	ING VYSYA BANK: 325010045389	NIL	NIL	9,579	NIL	NIL
h	SBH A/c No. 62051511968	NIL	NIL	NIL	65,060	NIL
i	AXIS BANK :912010008290992	NIL	NIC	NIL	15,169	NIL
i	SBH A/c No: 62231488742	10000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Details of investment in bonds, debentures/shares and units in companies /Mutual funds and others and the amount.	-	,			,я
a	SPY AGROS (P) Ltd.,	WIL	600,000	600,000	NIL	NIL
	Reliance Growth Fund	ML	66,310	NIL	NIL	
	Sujala Infrastructure Pvt Ltd, Nandyal	5,746,000	11,000,000	2,454,000	800,000	
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, postal savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in post office or insurance company and the amount.		470819	546580	NIL.	217
(v)	Personal loans/advances given to any person or entity including firm, company, trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	4785770	8511538	1650480	NIL	NIL

x Beessey

(vi)	,					
2	Yachts / Ships (Details of Make,					-2
	registration No. etc., Year of					
	purchase and amount.)	-				
a	Toyota Innova AP36 AD 99 02/2009	NIL	736,471	WIL.	NIL	NIL
b	MaruthiSuzuki Swift AP36 AF 6899 03/2010	NIL	410,474	NIL	NIL	NIL
- b	Mahindra Bolero Camper 08/2011	561,105	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
C	.Yamaha Crux(2 No's)	NIL	22,450	NIL	NIL	NIL
d	Bajaj CT 100	16,419	NIL	NIZ	WIL	NIL
e	Splendor Plus (2 No's)	98,105	NIL	NIL	NIL	WIL
f	Hundai i10 Car AP36AF 6799	NIL	MIL	367078	NIL	
g	Other Assets investment in Bussin		633,219	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Jewellery, Bullion and valuable		000,219	10	14 /	****
	thing (give details of weight and	75 Grams	40 Grams	200 Grams	20 grams	
74	value)	214500	114400	572000	30 grams 85800	NIL
(viii)	Other Assets, such as values of		111100	372000	03000	
. ,	claims/interests	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	12,820,438	23,857,187	6,393,989	966,029	NIL

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

[Note:

1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

2. Each land of building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

S. No	Description	- 0	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
		Individual	HUF	CH. Jyothi	Manasa	Jahnavi
(i)	Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey number (s)	NIL	Survey No:1660/A,165 9/A,1684/A,170 0/A,1708/A,169 8/A,7/1,8/1,9/1 /A of	Survey No:1/1,2/1,3/ 1,5/1,6/1 of Mallampally	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	NIL	13.36	10.22	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	09/2009	08/2009	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	968340	370,830	NIL.	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	· NIL ·	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	2610000	1,260,000	NIL	NIL

Beenry.

(ii)	Non - Agricultural Land		(a) (b)			¥
	Location (s)	NIL	Hasanparthy	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Survey number (s)	2/4	Survey no:717	-2		
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	NIL	0.216	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NO	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	Year 2007	NIL	NIL	NIL
,	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	218,250	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	N41_	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market	NIL	2,090,880	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non - Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey number (s)	NIL	Survey no :355/1 of Mallampally	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	NIL	20.000	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NO	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	08/2009	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	690,150	NIL	NĬL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NH	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	2,000,000	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	NIL	ML	Hasanparthy 113/D 1, 114 A, 114 B, 115 A, 113/D, 115 C	NIL	NIL
e	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	NIL	NIL	45299.85	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	ML,	NIL	NO	NIL •	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NO	NIL	2002	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NO	NIL	682,875	NIL	NIL

x DRaggoog

1						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	5,146,930	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	NIL	23,562,000	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments)	,			X.	*
	Location (s) Survey number (s)	# 5-9-22/ 3/ 8, plot no:10 Adarshnagar colony, hyderabad	# 11-23- 2090/1, Ganesh Nagar, deshaipet Road Warangal	Hanamkonda, Warangal	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	0.0964	.0824 acres	0.108acres	NIL	NIL
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	4203	4519.93	4725	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	No	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	11/2011	03/1999	03/2012	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	3,300,000	239,400	4,686,500	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	-	1,298,213	- -	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	3,300,000	4,200,000	4,686,500	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as intrest in property)	NHL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	3,300,000	10,900,880	29,508,500	NIL	NIL

6 I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government: - (Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each

S. No	o Description					Self		Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	
5. NO		Description					Individual	HUF	CH. Jyothi	Manasa	Jahnavi
(i)	Loan	or di	ues	to	bank	1	SBH-Main Br.	SBH-Main Br.	Religare		
	Financi	al Inst	tituti	on(s	5)		Warangal	Warangal	Finvest Ltd,	NIII	NIII
	Name of bank or FI			Housing	Car Loan	Hyderabad,	NIL .	NIL			
	Nature o	of loan						;	Personel Loan		
Contraction of the Contraction o	Amount	Outst	andir	ıg							
1 × 50	10 X	N/					2,177,317	750,250	7,500,000	NIL	NIL
F/1/2 1	1960	101						4		-	



o .		Mahindra		SBH-Main Br.		
		Finance	-			See 1
			Canana Davil	Warangal	NIL	NIL
	6	Warangal Vehicle Loan	Canara Bank	Car Loans		1112
	Amount Outstanding		Loan		i in the second	1-8
	Loan or dues to any individuals,	482,500	106,547	240,107		
	entity other than mentioned in (i)		Loan From	Loan From		
	above.	I Tichus &	Friends &	Friends &		
	Name (s)	Relatives	Relatives	Relatives	NIL	NIL
	Nature of loan	1	n		es:	-
	Amount outstanding	5,936,200	9,818,827	1,290,000	A	
	Any other LiaTrade Creditors	2,101,204	9,140,780	NIL	-	-
	Grand Total of Liabilities	10,697,221	19,816,404	9,030,107		
(ii)	Government Dues:		, , , , , , , ,	3,000,107		
	Dues to departments delaing					
	with government	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	accommodation	- 10			~	
	Dues to departments delaing	- W			-	
	with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments delaing	367				
	with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments delaing	4		_		
	with supply of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIII	NIII
	telephones/mobiles	TVIE	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments delaing	= "	F			
	with government			-		
	transport(including aircraft and	NIL -	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	helicopters)			, di		
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIII	NIII	¥2	
	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax Dues		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Grand Total of all Govt. Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

7 Details of Profession or Occupation:

a Self	Business	
b Spouse	Rents on property & business	4

8 My Education Qualification is as under

Bachelor of Arts (B.A) in Kakatiya Degree College - Hanamakonda.

Passed in 1989.

Give details of highest school/ university/ education with full form of the certificate /diploma/degree course) (Name of the school /college/university and the year in which the course was completed.)

9 ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE

Name of the Candidate Sri. Challa Dharma Reddy



	**			D 11 . 1	147 1 0	2		
	Full postal Address # 11-23-2090/1, ganesh nagar, Deshiapet road, Warangal-02							
3	Number and Name of the	(104) PARKAL Constituency, Warangal (Dist) -		Andhra Prad	esh			
r u	constituency and state	(10 1) Timuma domonous money, it an angun (2005)						
4	Name of the political party which							
	set up the candidate (otherwise	Telugudesam Party						
	write "independent")	4			to.			
5	(a) Number of cases in which							
	conviction order passed (other	MIL						
	than those referred to in Form							
	26)							
(b) Total number of pending								
	cases where the court (s) have	10-2 7	IFCM mulugu					
	taken cognizance		U	*				
6	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed		Total Income Shown				
	Candidate - AAVPC2794G (Ind)	Financial Year 2010-11		445000				
	AABHC 1380G - (HUF)	Financial Year 2010-11		409940				
b	Spouse - ABFPC6697P	Financial Year 2010-11		766620				
С	Dependents	NIL			NIL			
7	De	tails of Assets a	and Liabilities i	n Rupees		=		
	B	Self		Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2		
	Description	Individual	HUF	CH. Jyothi	Manasa	Jahnavi		
Α	Moveable Asset (Total Value)	12,820,438	23,857,187	6,393,989	966,029	0		
В	Immovable Asset		e e i e	-				
	cost of immovable property	2 200 000	2 414 252	10 007 125				
(i)	(Total Value)	3,300,000	3,414,353	10,887,135				
(ii)	Approximate current market	2 200 000	10,000,000	23,562,000	•			
	price of asset (Total value)	3,300,000	10,900,880	23,302,000				
8	Liabilities		i i	4	,			
(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL-	NIL	NIL	y ²		
	Loans from banks, Financial		- 37	-				
(ii)	Institutions and others (Total)	10697221	19816404	9030107	NIL	NIL		
		¥						
9	Highest Educational Qualification:							
	Pachalor of Arts (RA) in Kakativa	chelor of Arts (B.A) in Kakatiya Degree College - Hanamakonda. Passed in 1989.						
	Give details of highest school/ university/ education with full form of the certificate /diploma/degree							
+1								

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability other than those mentioned in items 5 and

Verified at this the day of may, 2012.

NOTARIAL

DEPONENT.

Advocate Notary
FOR HANAMKONDA & KAZIPCT
WARANGAL DIST. A.P. INDIA